Eastern Ky. (11-15,3-9 ASUN) -vs- Lipscomb (11-16,4-8 ASUN)
02/12/22 at Allen Arena, Nashville, TN

Date: 02/12/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll::een:dg;l%ce):PrJlO E.astern Ky. 37 36 73
Site: Allen Arena, Nashville, TN Lipscomb 43 40 83
Referees: Chuck McCoy, Blake Thomas, Christopher Balunek
Eastern Ky. 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Moreno,Michael * 24 6-13 5-11 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0o 17
04 Lewis,Curt =3 34 6-13 3-7 0-1 1-8 9 2 2 3 3 0 15
05 Robb,Cooper * 36 2-5 2-5 0-0 2-6 8 2 1 1 0 0 6
00 Cruickshank,Russhard - 21 1-11 1-7 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 1 5
13  Balogun,Tariq * 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 3 0 2
11  Brown,Jomaru 24 6-13 0-1 6-7 1-2 3 2 5 4 0 2 18
12 Wardy,Michael 17 2-4 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 2 0 2 2 1 6
14 Blanton,Devontae 23  2-8 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 0 0 0 4
23 Jackson,DaShawn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03  Williams,Jannson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-70 11-32 10-12 12-28 40 16 10 12 9 4 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34 41.18 % 7-14 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 12-36  33.33 % 4-18 22.22 % 8-9 88.89 %
Total 26-70 37.1 % 11-32 344 % 10-12 83.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0
Lipscomb 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Jones,Greg * 25 5-9 5-8 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 15
13 Hazen,Parker & 29 6-9 1-1 1-2 2-6 8 4 1 1 1 1 14
02  Pruitt,Will * 28 2-8 1-6 3-4 1-6 7 2 2 2 1 0 8
23  Asadullah,Ahsan = 30 0-5 0-0 5-8 2-8 10 2 10 1 4 1 5
03 Benham,Trae * 13 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
14  Murr,Tommy 26 5-7 4-6 2-2 0-8 8 1 3 0 1 0 16
00 Johnson,K] 16 3-8 2-5 0-1 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 8
04 Shulman,Tanner 14 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
11 Clark,Quincy 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 1 2 4
41  Ognacevic,Jacob 7 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-64 16-36 11-17 10-34 44 12 20 10 8 5 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35 42.86 % 8-19 42.11 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 8-17 47.06 % 6-10 60.00 %
Total 28-64 43.8 % 16-36 44.4 % 11-17 64.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lipscomb
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,CURT 19:31 3-0 V3
19:13 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by BENHAM, TRAE
-- ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
MISS LAYUP by BALOGUN,TARIQ(in the paint) 18:57
18:57 BLOCK by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG
18:46 MISS 3PTR by BENHAM, TRAE
-- REBOUND OFF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
18:40 MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CURT --
FOUL by LEWIS,CURT 18:32
TURNOVER by LEWIS,CURT 18:32
18:19 MISS DUNK by HAZEN,PARKER(in the paint)
BLOCK by BALOGUN,TARIQ 18:19
REBOUND DEF by ROBB,COOPER --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,CURT 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HAZEN,PARKER
18:05 3-6 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GREG(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by PRUITT,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by BALOGUN, TARIQ(in the paint) 17:39 56 H1
17:18 MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN, TARIQ —-
MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL 17:03
—- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,WILL
16:47 5-9 H4 GOOD 3PTR by PRUITT,WILL
—- ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

MISS 3PTR by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 16:25
REBOUND OFF by BALOGUN, TARIQ --
TURNOVER by BALOGUN, TARIQ 16:19
16:19 STEAL by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
16:13 MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CURT --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,CURT 16:04 89 H1
15:37 MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,CURT 15:29 11-9 V2
FOUL by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 15:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20
SUB OUT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 15:20
SUB OUT by BALOGUN, TARIQ 15:20
SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL 15:20
SUB IN by BROWN,JOMARU 15:20
SUB IN by WARDY,MICHAEL 15:20
SUB IN by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 15:20
15:09 TURNOVER by PRUITT,WILL
STEAL by BROWN,JOMARU 15:09
MISS LAYUP by WARDY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 15:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HAZEN,PARKER
14:49 MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CURT --
14:38 FOUL by PRUITT,WILL
GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU 14:38 129 V3
14:38 SUB OUT by JONES,GREG
14:38 SUB OUT by PRUITT,WILL
14:38 SUB OUT by BENHAM, TRAE
14:38 SUB OUT by HAZEN,PARKER
14:38 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KJ

14:38 SUB IN by CLARK,QUINCY



14:38 SUB IN by MURR, TOMMY

14:38 SUB IN by OGNACEVIC,JACOB
SUB OUT by LEWIS,CURT 14:38
SUB IN by JACKSON,DASHAWN 14:38
MISS FT by BROWN,JOMARU 14:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MURR, TOMMY
14:26 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by MURR, TOMMY
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,K]J

GOOD LAYUP by WARDY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 14:02 14-12 V2
ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU --
13:48 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by OGNACEVIC,JACOB(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint) 13:37
13:37 BLOCK by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
FOUL by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 13:29
13:29 SUB OUT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
13:29 SUB IN by SHULMAN, TANNER
13:21 14-17 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KJ
FOUL by ROBB,COOPER 13:11
TURNOVER by ROBB,COOPER 13:11
12:59 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 12:53 16-17 H1
12:28 TURNOVER by OGNACEVIC,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint) 12:14
o REBOUND DEF by MURR,TOMMY
12:07 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KJ
= REBOUND OFF by CLARK,QUINCY
12:01 MISS LAYUP by OGNACEVIC,JACOB(in the paint)
BLOCK by WARDY,MICHAEL 12:01
-- REBOUND OFF by OGNACEVIC,JACOB
SUB OUT by ROBB,COOPER 12:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,CURT 12:00
11:57 MISS 3PTR by MURR, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CURT --
GOOD DUNK by WARDY,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:49 18-17 V1
ASSIST by LEWIS,CURT --
11:29 18-19 H1 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,QUINCY

MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 11:13
REBOUND OFF by WARDY,MICHAEL =
MISS JUMPER by WARDY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 11:08
REBOUND OFF by WARDY,MICHAEL =
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,CURT 11:02
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:59
10:59 SUB OUT by SHULMAN, TANNER
10:59 SUB OUT by OGNACEVIC,JACOB
10:59 SUB IN by HAZEN,PARKER
10:59 SUB IN by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
SUB OUT by WARDY,MICHAEL 10:59
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DASHAWN 10:59
SUB IN by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 10:59
SUB IN by BALOGUN, TARIQ 10:59

10:41 18-21 H3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

FOUL by BROWN,JOMARU 10:26
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU 10:26
FOUL by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 10:11
10:11 18-22 H4 GOOD FT by MURR, TOMMY
SUB OUT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 10:11
SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL 10:11

10:11 18-23 HS5 GOOD FT by MURR, TOMMY
SUB OUT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 10:11



SUB IN by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 10:11

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,CURT 09:56
- REBOUND DEF by HAZEN,PARKER
09:32 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KJ(in the paint)
BLOCK by MORENO,MICHAEL 09:32
REBOUND DEF by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD --
MISS 3PTR by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MURR, TOMMY
FOUL by MORENO,MICHAEL 09:25
09:25 SUB OUT by CLARK,QUINCY
09:25 SUB OUT by MURR, TOMMY
09:25 SUB IN by PRUITT,WILL
09:25 SUB IN by BENHAM, TRAE
SUB OUT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 09:25
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANNSON 09:25
09:23 MISS FT by JOHNSON,K](fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN, TARIQ o
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JOMARU 09:21
= REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
09:10 18-25 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HAZEN,PARKER(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

GOOD 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL 08:52 21-25 H4
ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU =
08:28 MISS JUMPER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CURT =
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANNSON 08:28
SUB IN by ROBB,COOPER 08:28
08:08 FOUL by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
MISS DUNK by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint) 08:02
08:02 BLOCK by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

== REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
07:56 21-27 H6 GOOD LAYUP by PRUITT,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BALOGUN, TARIQ(in the paint) 07:36
07:36 BLOCK by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
= REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,WILL
07:24 MISS LAYUP by ASADULLAH,AHSAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HAZEN,PARKER
07:21 MISS LAYUP by HAZEN,PARKER(in the paint)
BLOCK by LEWIS,CURT 07:21
-- REBOUND OFF by BENHAM, TRAE
FOUL by BALOGUN,TARIQ 07:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:15
07:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,K]J
07:15 SUB IN by JONES,GREG
SUB OUT by BALOGUN, TARIQ 07:15
SUB IN by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 07:15
07:15 MISS FT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:15 21-28 H7 GOOD FT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
GOOD 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL 07:03 24-28 H4
ASSIST by BLANTON,DEVONTAE ==

06:40 MISS 3PTR by BENHAM, TRAE
REBOUND DEF by ROBB,COOPER ==
06:27 SUB OUT by BENHAM, TRAE
06:27 SUB IN by MURR, TOMMY
GOOD 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL 06:21 27-28 H1
ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU ==
06:12 SUB OUT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
06:12 SUB IN by SHULMAN, TANNER

05:56 27-31 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SHULMAN,TANNER
= ASSIST by HAZEN,PARKER
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint) 05:32 29-31 H2



REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

GOOD 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU

REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JOMARU
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU

TURNOVER by LEWIS,CURT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL
SUB IN by WARDY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOMARU
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

BLOCK by LEWIS,CURT
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CURT
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,CURT

FOUL by WARDY,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WARDY,MICHAEL
SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU
SUB OUT by LEWIS,CURT
SUB IN by JACKSON,DASHAWN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

05:

05:
04:
04:

04:

04:

04:

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:

02:
02:
02:

02:

02:
02:

01:

01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

16
14
53
31

15

10

01
56
56
35
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
59
50
50
45

14
04
04

56

37
35
35
35
35
35
23
57
57
57
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
30
09
09
09
09
09

32-31
32-34

32-36

32-39

32-40
32-41

34-41

36-41

37-41

37-43

V1
H2

H4

H7

H8
H9

H7

H5

H 4

H 6

MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG

FOUL by HAZEN,PARKER

GOOD 3PTR by HAZEN,PARKER
ASSIST by MURR,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by MURR, TOMMY
MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,WILL

STEAL by HAZEN,PARKER
GOOD JUMPER by MURR,TOMMY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,GREG
SUB OUT by PRUITT,WILL
SUB OUT by HAZEN,PARKER
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KJ

SUB IN by CLARK,QUINCY
SUB IN by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

MISS 3PTR by SHULMAN, TANNER

STEAL by CLARK,QUINCY
GOOD 3PTR by SHULMAN, TANNER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KJ

REBOUND DEF by SHULMAN, TANNER
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
MISS JUMPER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

GOOD FT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
GOOD FT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
SUB OUT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
SUB IN by HAZEN,PARKER

TURNOVER by SHULMAN,TANNER

FOUL by MURR,TOMMY
SUB OUT by HAZEN,PARKER
SUB IN by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,QUINCY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SHULMAN, TANNER
SUB OUT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
SUB IN by JONES,GREG
SUB IN by PRUITT,WILL



00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:04 SUB OUT by MURR,TOMMY
00:04 SUB IN by HAZEN,PARKER
MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL 00:03

== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KJ

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lipscomb

20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON, K]

20:00 SUB OUT by CLARK,QUINCY

20:00 SUB IN by BENHAM, TRAE

20:00 SUB IN by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU 20:00
SUB OUT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 20:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DASHAWN 20:00
SUB IN by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 20:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,CURT 20:00
SUB IN by BALOGUN,TARIQ 20:00
MISS LAYUP by MORENO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:41

19:41 BLOCK by HAZEN,PARKER

-- REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

19:34 MISS LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint)

BLOCK by BALOGUN,TARIQ 19:34
== REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,WILL

19:26 FOUL by HAZEN,PARKER

19:26 TURNOVER by HAZEN,PARKER
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,CURT 19:15 39-43 H4

18:56 39-45 H6 GOOD LAYUP by HAZEN,PARKER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

18:41 FOUL by BENHAM,TRAE
18:33 FOUL by PRUITT,WILL
TURNOVER by BALOGUN,TARIQ 18:13
18:13 STEAL by BENHAM,TRAE
18:01 MISS 3PTR by BENHAM, TRAE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CURT --
FOUL by LEWIS,CURT 17:53
TURNOVER by LEWIS,CURT 17:53
FOUL by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 17:34
17:34 MISS FT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

— REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:34 39-46 H7 GOOD FT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
MISS JUMPER by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 17:18
-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,WILL
17:13 MISS JUMPER by BENHAM,TRAE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAZEN,PARKER
17:09 39-48 H9 GOOD LAYUP by HAZEN,PARKER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 16:59
== REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
16:42 MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by ROBB,COOPER ==
MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL 16:34
== REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,WILL
16:26 MISS 3PTR by BENHAM, TRAE

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CURT ==
GOOD JUMPER by MORENO,MICHAEL 16:11 41-48 H7
15:52 41-51 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GREG
-- ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
15:30 FOUL by HAZEN,PARKER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30
15:30 SUB OUT by BENHAM, TRAE



SUB OUT by LEWIS,CURT

SUB OUT by BALOGUN, TARIQ

SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL

SUB IN by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB IN by WARDY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

GOOD FT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD
GOOD FT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD

BLOCK by WARDY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by ROBB,COOPER
MISS 3PTR by ROBB,COOPER

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU

STEAL by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD FT by WARDY,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by WARDY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
MISS LAYUP by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD
REBOUND OFF by WARDY,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by WARDY,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD
SUB OUT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

SUB IN by LEWIS,CURT

SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by ROBB,COOPER

ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU

STEAL by WARDY,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU

42-51 HO
43-51 H8

43-54 H 11

44-54 H 10

45-54 H9

46-54 H8
47-54 H7

47-57 H 10

47-60 H 13

50-60 H 10

50-62 H12

SUB OUT by HAZEN,PARKER
SUB IN by SHULMAN, TANNER
SUB IN by MURR, TOMMY

MISS LAYUP by ASADULLAH,AHSAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SHULMAN, TANNER

REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GREG

ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

FOUL by JONES,GREG

SUB OUT by PRUITT,WILL
SUB IN by CLARK,QUINCY

SUB OUT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
SUB IN by OGNACEVIC,JACOB
TURNOVER by CLARK,QUINCY

FOUL by OGNACEVIC,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by OGNACEVIC,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by JONES,GREG
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,QUINCY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURR, TOMMY
GOOD 3PTR by MURR, TOMMY (fastbreak)

STEAL by CLARK,QUINCY
GOOD 3PTR by MURR, TOMMY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by CLARK,QUINCY

SUB OUT by JONES,GREG
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KJ

TURNOVER by CLARK,QUINCY

BLOCK by CLARK,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by MURR, TOMMY

GOOII)) LAYUP by OGNACEVIC,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MURR,TOMMY



BLOCK by LEWIS,CURT
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOMARU
MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,CURT(in the paint)

MISS FT by LEWIS,CURT

REBOUND OFF by MORENO,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ROBB,COOPER
ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU

REBOUND DEF by WARDY,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB OUT by ROBB,COOPER
SUB IN by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD
FOUL by WARDY,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,CURT
ASSIST by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD

TURNOVER by WARDY,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU
SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL
SUB IN by ROBB,COOPER

SUB IN by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
MISS 3PTR by ROBB,COOPER

FOUL by ROBB,COOPER

MISS JUMPER by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD

MISS 3PTR by ROBB,COOPER

10:57
10:57

10:46
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:29
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:09
09:58
09:36
09:24

08:56
08:44
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:14

08:00
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:22

07:15
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:40

06:29

06:08

52-62 H 10
54-62 H8
54-65 H 11
56-65 H9
59-65 H6
61-65 H4
61-66 H5
63-66 H3
63-69 H6
63-70 H7
63-73 H 10

REBOUND DEF by MURR,TOMMY
MISS LAYUP by OGNACEVIC,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,QUINCY
TURNOVER by CLARK,QUINCY
SUB OUT by OGNACEVIC,JACOB
SUB IN by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

FOUL by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

SUB OUT by SHULMAN, TANNER
SUB OUT by CLARK,QUINCY
SUB IN by PRUITT,WILL

SUB IN by HAZEN,PARKER
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KJ
ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

TURNOVER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MURR,TOMMY
SUB IN by JONES,GREG

MISS FT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GREG
ASSIST by JOHNSON,K]J

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KJ

REBOUND DEF by HAZEN,PARKER

MISS FT by HAZEN,PARKER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, K]
SUB IN by MURR, TOMMY
GOOD FT by HAZEN,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by HAZEN,PARKER
GOOD 3PTR by MURR, TOMMY
ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN



SUB OUT by WARDY,MICHAEL
SUB IN by BALOGUN, TARIQ

BLOCK by BALOGUN,TARIQ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,CURT

REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
GOOD 3PTR by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD
ASSIST by LEWIS,CURT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD
SUB IN by BROWN,JOMARU

FOUL by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU

REBOUND DEF by ROBB,COOPER
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

MISS 3PTR by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,CURT

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU
SUB OUT by BALOGUN, TARIQ
SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU
SUB IN by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD

MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by ROBB,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,CURT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBB,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,CURT

FOUL by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD

REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ROBB,COOPER
GOOD 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL

63-76

66-76

66-77
66-78

68-78
68-80

69-80

70-80

70-82

T

T

13

10

11
12

10
12

11

10

12

70-83 H 13

73-83 H 10

REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG

MISS LAYUP by HAZEN,PARKER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAZEN,PARKER
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GREG
ASSIST by PRUITT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,WILL
MISS JUMPER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PRUITT,WILL(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PRUITT,WILL(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG

BLOCK by MURR,TOMMY

GOOD DUNK by HAZEN,PARKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
FOUL by HAZEN,PARKER

GOOD DUNK by HAZEN,PARKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MURR, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
MISS 3PTR by MURR, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by MURR, TOMMY

GOOD FT by PRUITT,WILL
MISS FT by PRUITT,WILL

BLOCK by PRUITT,WILL



ASSIST by ROBB,COOPER

STEAL by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD
MISS 3PTR by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD

00:11
00:11
00:07

TURNOVER by PRUITT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,WILL



